MINICO HIGH SCHUUL



4A Region 4-5 Conference
2018-2020
“The Great Basin?”

Burley Canyon Ridge

Minico Jerome
Pocatello Mountain Home

Preston Twin Falls

Century Wood River



Activities Team Goals




Athletic Values

We are developing in our students future leaders.

We are teaching life lessons found through
participating in extracurricular activities.

We teach athletes are students first.

We teach their roles matter.

We strive for excellence every day.

Everybody wants to be a champion. But champions develop
over time by consistently doing the little things right that
are easy to do some of the time.

X N




Participation by Sport at Minico

Baseball

Basketball Boys
Basketball Girls
Bowling Boys
Bowling Girls
Cheer Girls

Cheer Boys

Cross Country Boys
Cross Country Girls
Dance

Football

Golf Boys

Golf Girls

Two Sport Athletes

Three Sport Athletes

36
30
28
6
7
23
1
13
8
18
111
20
6

136 (76 boys, 60 girls)
26 (19 boys, 7 girls)

Soccer Boys
Soccer Girls
Softball
Swimming Boys
Swimming Girls
Tennis Boys
Tennis Girls
Track Boys
Track Girls
Volleyball
Wrestling Boys
Wrestling Girls

Totals: Girls
individual)

Totals: Boys

Total: Student Body

Enrollment: 513 boys
CNA oivle

21

34

25

8

13
15
12

50

24

29

49

5

232 (165

360 (265 individual)
592 (430 individual)

51% of boys
90/ AF oirle



Facilities Upgrades/Improvements

Sound Systems

Fence outside Ag, Construction, Auto Shop

2 New sets of soccer goals for boys and girls
Netting, press box, cement for softball field
New Benches and new Medkits

New Lights

New track

New Ice Machine

Scoreboards in the main gym, multi gym, and football field
(football installation this spring)

New M sign lighting over football field

New Marquee out front
Upgraded the football field

New projector in the auditorium
New curtains in the auditorium
Bleachers

Swimming added as a sport for boys and girls along with
equipment and co-op

New wrestling mats
Record boards (Girls Basketball in the works)

Baseball/Softball Hitting Facility



Pressing Needs

An athletic Trainer: St. Luke’s is will to pay 64% of the cost and we can get a full
time trainer to teacher classes and be at all of our games. | think this is one of
the most important needs for our athletes, for liability, and for athlete safety.
Scoreboards for the baseball and softball fields.

Gym Floor

Opposing Bleacher and pressbox on football field.

Light polls - rotting

Bleachers/Concessions at the softball, soccer, and tennis facility.

Roof leaks on the gym floor by the vents and continues to warp the floor.



A Special Time For Students in Minidoka
County

Very few Large SchoolS have the success we are experiencing across the board.
Better Economics and Better Business for Our Community

Draws in new students



Program Successes

Football State

Wrestling Back to Back State Champs

Girls Basketball 5 years in arow at state despite devastating injuries.
Boys Basketball ranked in top 3 all year.

Baseball State championship game runs.

State Golf bringing home a state trophy

State Bowling Championships/Cheer and Dance Successes

Individual successes in Track, Cross Country, Tennis, Swimming, Golf, and Wrestling



Thanks to Our community

Thanks to generous people, matching grants, and
hard work we’ve upgraded a lot of our facilities
and needs. We have a great community of support
for our programs.




Coaches at Minico

e 78 Coaches - for 32 Activities (25 sports)
e We've updated the Stipend Tiers from 1992
e We'reresearched and gathered data to bring

our coaches stipends to above average across
the state.



Coaches Handbook: Highlights

Directory

Vision

Classifications
Conduct

Finances

Purchasing

Coaching Regulations
Sport Season
Summer

Rosters

Helpful Noteables:
Keys

Inclement Weather
Locker Rooms, Storage Areas
Supervision

Travel Requests
Sport Specific

Mission Statement
Certification Requirements
Athletic Eligibility
Assistant Coaches/Volunteers
Fundraising
Summer Clubs
Pre-Season
Post Season
Schedules/Calendar

Game Prep
Alarms
Injuries
Inventory
Meetings: Parents/Athletes
Transportation
Evaluation



Coaching Updates

We have new head coaches this year in:
Boys and Girls Soccer

Football

Cheer

Bowling

We have a new Head Volleyball Coach for next year



Notables

Minicospartans.org

Transportation Challenges

Student-athlete grade process checks upgraded
Co-op in Swimming and Golf

Pixellot

Budget doing good thanks to success, particularly this year. $1 increase at gate and
$5 activity cards. (Giving students more discounts)



It’s Never Easy but the ]ourney Is Worth It




Vision




