

4A Region 4-5 Conference 2018-2020 **"The Great Basin"**





Burley Minico Pocatello Preston Century

Canyon Ridge Jerome Mountain Home Twin Falls Wood River

Activities Team Goals



Athletic Values

- → We are developing in our students future leaders.
- → We are teaching life lessons found through participating in extracurricular activities.
- → We teach athletes are students first.
- → We teach their roles matter.
- → We strive for excellence every day.

Everybody wants to be a champion. But champions develop over time by consistently doing the little things right that are easy to do some of the time.

Participation by Sport at Minico

Baseball	36
Basketball Boys	30
Basketball Girls	28
Bowling Boys	6
Bowling Girls	7
Cheer Girls	23
Cheer Boys	1
Cross Country Boys	13
Cross Country Girls	8
Dance	18
Football	111
Golf Boys	20
Golf Girls	6

Two Sport Athletes136Three Sport Athletes26 (1)

136 (76 boys, 60 girls) 26 (19 boys, 7 girls)

Soccer Boys	21
Soccer Girls	34
Softball	25
Swimming Boys	8
Swimming Girls	13
Tennis Boys	15
Tennis Girls	12
Track Boys	50
Track Girls	24
Volleyball	29
Wrestling Boys	49
Wrestling Girls	5
Totals: Girls individual)	232 (165
Totals: Boys	360 (265 individual)
Total: Student Body	592 (430 individual)
Enrollment: 513 boys	51% of boys

501 girls

22% of girls

Facilities Upgrades/Improvements

Sound Systems

Fence outside Ag, Construction, Auto Shop

2 New sets of soccer goals for boys and girls

Netting, press box, cement for softball field

New Benches and new Medkits

New Lights

New track

New Ice Machine

Scoreboards in the main gym, multi gym, and football field (football installation this spring)

New M sign lighting over football field

New Marquee out front

Upgraded the football field

New projector in the auditorium

New curtains in the auditorium

Bleachers

Swimming added as a sport for boys and girls along with equipment and co-op

New wrestling mats

Record boards (Girls Basketball in the works)

Baseball/Softball Hitting Facility

Pressing Needs

- An athletic Trainer: St. Luke's is will to pay 64% of the cost and we can get a full time trainer to teacher classes and be at all of our games. I think this is one of the most important needs for our athletes, for liability, and for athlete safety.
- Scoreboards for the baseball and softball fields.
- Gym Floor
- Opposing Bleacher and pressbox on football field.
- Light polls rotting
- Bleachers/Concessions at the softball, soccer, and tennis facility.
- Roof leaks on the gym floor by the vents and continues to warp the floor.

A Special Time For Students in Minidoka County

Very few Large SchoolS have the success we are experiencing across the board.

Better Economics and Better Business for Our Community

Draws in new students

Program Successes

Football State

Wrestling Back to Back State Champs

Girls Basketball 5 years in a row at state despite devastating injuries.

Boys Basketball ranked in top 3 all year.

Baseball State championship game runs.

State Golf bringing home a state trophy

State Bowling Championships/Cheer and Dance Successes

Individual successes in Track, Cross Country, Tennis, Swimming, Golf, and Wrestling

Thanks to Our community

Thanks to generous people, matching grants, and hard work we've upgraded a lot of our facilities and needs. We have a great community of support for our programs.

Coaches at Minico

- 78 Coaches for 32 Activities (25 sports)
- We've updated the Stipend Tiers from 1992
- We're researched and gathered data to bring our coaches stipends to above average across the state.

Coaches Handbook: Highlights

Directory Vision **Classifications** Conduct Finances Purchasing **Coaching Regulations** Sport Season Summer Rosters Helpful Noteables: Kevs Inclement Weather Locker Rooms, Storage Areas **Supervision Travel Requests** Sport Specific

Mission Statement Certification Requirements Athletic Eligibility Assistant Coaches/Volunteers Fundraising Summer Clubs Pre-Season Post Season Schedules/Calendar Game Prep Alarms Injuries Inventory Meetings: Parents/Athletes Transportation **Evaluation**

Coaching Updates

We have new head coaches this year in:

Boys and Girls Soccer

Football

Cheer

Bowling

We have a new Head Volleyball Coach for next year

Notables

Minicospartans.org

Transportation Challenges

Student-athlete grade process checks upgraded

Co-op in Swimming and Golf

Pixellot

Budget doing good thanks to success, particularly this year. \$1 increase at gate and \$5 activity cards. (Giving students more discounts)

It's Never Easy but the Journey Is Worth It



Vision

